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Program Overview 
• Joint annual fundraiser for AID and Asha 

(Boston/MIT Chapters). Proceeds split by 
AID:asha=50:50 

• April through October every year: Trains new and 
experienced runners for half (13.1 miles) and full 
marathon (26.2 miles) 

• Weekend group runs, ramps up mileage from 2 to 
26.2 miles over 6 months 

• TAA Program provides: 
– Professional coach (training runs, stretching/shoe clinics, 

hill/track trainings) 
– Volunteer support (water support, alumni mentors, 

personal web page,… ) 

• Runners provide: 
– raise funds for AID and Asha (targets: $2620 for full 

marathon, $1500 for half marathon, almost 50% off 
target for students) 

– Spread the word about AID and Asha among 
friends/family/colleagues 

• Please attend the TAA information session in 
April! 
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2010 Runners (half and full marathoner finishers) 

• Coach : Jonathan Wyner 

• Runners 

 

Aadithya Krishnan Nalin Dave

Aamer Jaleel naveen gollapally

Abhinav Kumar Paul Racunas

Ajay Singh Pralabh Dayal

Anjali Mandlik Pratima Sharma

Bharat Thudi Pritpal Dang

Chanda Pandit Priya Jayaraman Parikh

Deepali Khushraj Priyanka Harkare

Easwaran Narassimhan Rahul Kabra

Eric Howard Ranganarayan Narasimhan

Kavita Sukerkar Rita Mohanty

Ketki Karanam Ritesh Thekkedath

Kishore Chitrapu Shital Shah

Lavesh Gwalani Shivakumar Jolad

Maulik Nagri Subhadra Mahanti

Mohit Gambhir
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2010 Volunteers* 

* Partial list 

Abhishek Jain Leonid Chindelevitch 
Ajay Joshi Manan Salvi 
Amol Deshmukh Mona Mandal 
Amrita Mehta Pavan Puresan 
Anand Chavali Pradeep Vempada 
Aravind Prasad Priya Jain 
Archana Mhapsekar Rajeev Soneja 
Ashok Devata Rathiroopa Chandrasekaran 
Biju Kalissery Sanjay Ram 
Chetan Gavankar Santosh Verma 
Deep Parikh Shruti Rathore 
Gopal Ramanathan Sireesha Perabathina 
Harshita Deshpande Somnath Mukherji 
Hima Kakaraparthi Tara Bhandari  
J C Prasad Uday Mandhata 
Karthik Viswanathan Yogesh Soneji 
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2010 Accounts Summary* 

* Some expenses, checks, corp matches  
   pending audits and confirmation. 

  AID Asha AID+Asha 

Donations $26,341.80 $29,521.35 $55,863.15 

Matching $11,232.10 $10,551.90 $21,784.00 

Total Income $37,573.90 $40,073.25 $77,647.15 

Expenses $2,246.03 $4,529.30 $6,775.33 

Net Income $35,327.87 $35,543.95 $70,871.82 

Net Per Group $35,435.91 $35,435.91   

Settlement Asha to AID   $108.04   
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TAA funds history (AID + Asha) 

$0

$10,000

$20,000

$30,000

$40,000

$50,000

$60,000

$70,000

$80,000

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

http://www.teamaidasha.org/
mailto:info@teamaidasha.org


www.TeamAIDAsha.org    info@teamaidasha.org  

Historic Performance 

Year Total Raised Runner Count  Funds raised/Runner  

2003 $20,000  9  $2,222.22  

2004 $50,000  18  $2,777.78  

2005 $50,000  20  $2,500.00  

2006 $56,890  22  $2,585.91  

2007 $61,531  26  $2,366.58  

2008 $58,277  22  $2,648.95  

2009 $71,000  25  $2,840.00  

2010 $77,000  33  $2,333.33  

Totals $444,698  175*   

Added Half-Marathon Option 

* Includes alumni runners 

Added student discounts  
for target amounts 
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Request for help 

• Volunteer options 
• requires just a few hours per month 

– Liaison with AID and Asha (keep local chapters informed) 
– Treasury support (verify checks, matching donations, accounts) 
– Water support (provide water/Gatorade at water stops along running 

trail) 
– Mentors (alumni runners, helping guide new runners) 
– Social coordinator (organizes monthly social events for runners and 

volunteers) 
– Marketing/publicity (word of mouth, online, flyers, email lists,…) 
– graphics support (web/flyers/t-shirts) 
– Web programming 

• Visit us at www.teamaidasha.org 
• Contact us at info@teamaidasha.org  
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2011 Budget Proposal 

• Approx. cost per runner : $350 

– Includes registration fees, coach, t-shirt, water 
support, misc 

• 30 runners: $10500 (Min) 

• 50 runners: $17500 (Max) 

• Cost split between AID and Asha (Max/2): 
$8750 
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